

SOLANO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Thomas A. Ferrara, Sheriff-Coroner

530 Union Avenue, Ste. 100, Fairfield, CA 94533 (707) 784-7000

INFORMATION RELEASE 10/30/15 Two Arrests Made During Sex Registrant Compliance Check

On Thursday, October 29th, 2015, the Solano County Sheriff's Office Investigations Bureau and the Solano County Probation Department joined efforts to conduct compliance checks on sex registrants located within Solano County. The compliance checks were funded by the Sexual Assault Felony Enforcement (S.A.F.E.) Task Force grant overseen by the Santa Clara County Sheriff's Office. Compliance checks on registered sex offenders who reside within Solano County are conducted regularly to insure the subjects are adhering to the terms of their registration and conditions of their probation and/or parole.

The team performed eleven checks, resulting in the arrest of two people for failing to comply with the terms of their probation.

The Solano County Sheriff's Office has been a member of the Region II S.A.F.E. Task Force since 2008. The mission of the S.A.F.E. Task Force is to reduce the number of non-compliant sex registrants within the region. The 12 counties involved in the task force work together to achieve this goal of protecting the citizens of Solano County.

Citizens who suspect criminal activity in their neighborhood should contact law enforcement or the Solano County Sheriff's Office at (707) 421-7090. Callers may also remain anonymous by calling Crime Stoppers at (707) 644-STOP (7867).

If you have any questions regarding this press release, I may be reached at the phone number listed below.

Detective Carrie Hollar Solano County Sheriff's Office 530 Union Ave., Suite 100 Fairfield, CA 94553

Desk: (707) 784-7060